

BID TAB
 PROJECT 414-755, CONTRACT NO. 001669
 SR 414 MILLING & RESURFACING FROM KEENE ROAD BRIDGE TO EAST OF US 441

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RANGER CONSTRUCTION		HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION		MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTOR		THE MIDDLESEX CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 210,967.11	\$ 210,967.11	\$ 450,625.00	\$ 450,625.00	\$ 574,000.00	\$ 574,000.00
0102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 367,000.00	\$ 391,010.44	\$ 391,010.44	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 582,500.00	\$ 582,500.00
0102-1-BR	5	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,248.66	\$ 11,243.30	\$ 20,987.00	\$ 104,935.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
0102-99	5	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY - CONTINGENCY	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 51.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
0104-20	1	LS	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 17,637.04	\$ 17,637.04	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
0110-1-1	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16,993.04	\$ 16,993.04	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0120-1	362.8	CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 55.57	\$ 20,160.80	\$ 17.90	\$ 6,494.12	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,326.00
0120-6	14	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 41.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 78.38	\$ 1,097.32	\$ 19.33	\$ 270.62	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
0285-709	132	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 88.21	\$ 11,643.72	\$ 39.49	\$ 5,212.68	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,800.00
0327-70-6	34,097	SY	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT., 1.5" AVG. DEPTH	\$ 3.80	\$ 129,568.60	\$ 3.68	\$ 125,476.96	\$ 2.15	\$ 73,308.55	\$ 4.50	\$ 153,436.50
0327-70-11	138,782	SY	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT., 2.25" AVG. DEPTH	\$ 1.65	\$ 228,990.30	\$ 2.33	\$ 323,362.06	\$ 2.15	\$ 298,381.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 555,128.00
0334-1-13	29.9	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 149.61	\$ 4,473.34	\$ 110.29	\$ 3,297.67	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,000.00
0334-1-3BRC	100	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 302.02	\$ 30,202.00	\$ 439.54	\$ 43,954.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
0334-1-53	1,616.30	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22	\$ 148.75	\$ 240,424.63	\$ 150.82	\$ 243,770.37	\$ 119.69	\$ 193,454.95	\$ 125.00	\$ 202,037.50
0334-1-54	10,330.20	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	\$ 98.30	\$ 1,015,458.66	\$ 119.45	\$ 1,233,942.39	\$ 119.69	\$ 1,236,421.64	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,291,275.00
0337-7-25	5,747.90	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22, BLACK GRANITE	\$ 152.95	\$ 879,141.31	\$ 177.50	\$ 1,020,252.25	\$ 171.59	\$ 986,282.16	\$ 155.00	\$ 890,924.50
0337-7-83	2,296.30	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG 76-22, BLACK GRANITE	\$ 149.05	\$ 342,263.52	\$ 152.56	\$ 350,323.53	\$ 137.29	\$ 315,259.03	\$ 150.00	\$ 344,445.00
0339-1	79.6	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 464.20	\$ 36,950.32	\$ 283.37	\$ 22,556.25	\$ 243.57	\$ 19,388.17	\$ 400.00	\$ 31,840.00
0570-1-2	8,193	SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 4.35	\$ 35,639.55	\$ 12.65	\$ 103,641.45	\$ 2.45	\$ 20,072.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,965.00
0571-1-11	1,172	SY	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE I	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 5,215.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,977.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,790.00
630-2-11	421	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,736.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,473.25	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,557.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,210.00
630-2-12	702	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,954.00	\$ 28.07	\$ 19,705.14	\$ 25.90	\$ 18,181.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,060.00
635-2-11	17	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	\$ 899.00	\$ 15,283.00	\$ 893.88	\$ 15,195.96	\$ 420.37	\$ 7,146.29	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00
660-4-11	5	EA	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	\$ 14,607.00	\$ 73,035.00	\$ 3,442.40	\$ 17,212.00	\$ 14,297.00	\$ 71,485.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
660-4-12	5	EA	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	\$ 7,303.00	\$ 36,515.00	\$ 3,355.69	\$ 16,778.45	\$ 72,300.00	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
670-5-400	4	AS	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 811.21	\$ 3,244.84	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
700-1-11	31	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 556.00	\$ 17,236.00	\$ 738.72	\$ 22,900.32	\$ 594.00	\$ 18,414.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23,250.00
700-1-12	34	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 83,130.00	\$ 1,435.20	\$ 48,796.80	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 88,740.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
700-1-13	11	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	\$ 4,607.00	\$ 50,677.00	\$ 1,984.92	\$ 21,834.12	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 47,531.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
700-1-21	7	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 14,945.00	\$ 1,708.06	\$ 11,956.42	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
700-1-22	15	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 36,825.00	\$ 1,854.88	\$ 27,823.20	\$ 2,391.00	\$ 35,865.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
700-1-32	2	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 7,168.00	\$ 3,253.58	\$ 6,507.16	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
700-1-60	74	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 163.48	\$ 12,097.52	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00
700-2-12	5	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 4,607.00	\$ 23,035.00	\$ 3,631.11	\$ 18,155.55	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 21,605.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
700-2-14	4	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	\$ 7,247.00	\$ 28,988.00	\$ 5,240.14	\$ 20,960.56	\$ 6,599.00	\$ 26,396.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
700-2-15	2	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	\$ 10,028.00	\$ 20,056.00	\$ 8,103.83	\$ 16,207.66	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 19,824.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
700-2-16	2	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	\$ 12,332.00	\$ 24,664.00	\$ 9,362.61	\$ 18,725.22	\$ 12,137.00	\$ 24,274.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
700-2-60	15	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 15,165.00	\$ 1,329.86	\$ 19,947.90	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
700-3-101	12	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 388.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 744.59	\$ 8,935.08	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
700-3-601	14	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 156.58	\$ 2,192.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
705-10-1	3	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	\$ 191.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 156.58	\$ 469.74	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
705-11-1	211	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,871.00	\$ 165.69	\$ 34,960.59	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,935.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,925.00
705-11B	464	LF	3M LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM, BARRIER WALL	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 7,168.80	\$ 112.00	\$ 51,968.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,960.00
706-3	4,700	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPMs)	\$ 3.70	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00
711-11-123	482	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,253.20	\$ 2.37	\$ 1,142.34	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,344.78	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,410.00
711-11-124	412	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,483.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,359.60	\$ 3.81	\$ 1,569.72	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,060.00
711-11-125	570	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 2,878.50	\$ 4.77	\$ 2,718.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00
711-11-160	55	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$ 123.60	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 113.31	\$ 6,232.05	\$ 127.30	\$ 7,001.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00
711-11-170	73	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 67.45	\$ 4,923.85	\$ 61.81	\$ 4,512.13	\$ 89.20	\$ 6,511.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,475.00
711-11-180	45	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 695.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
711-11-224	215	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	\$ 3.60	\$ 774.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 709.50	\$ 3.79	\$ 814.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00
711-16-101	1,334	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 5,230.61	\$ 3,594.55	\$ 4,795.13	\$ 5,972.00	\$ 7,966.65	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,336.00
711-16-102	0.194	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,813.90	\$ 8,575.36	\$ 1,663.62	\$ 7,719.00	\$ 1,497.49	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,940.00
711-16-131	0.256	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6" 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 323.07	\$ 1,156.84	\$ 296.15	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 409.34	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 384.00
711-16-133	0.027	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPR. TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 51.71	\$ 1,754.81	\$ 47.38	\$ 3,327.00	\$ 89.83	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67.50
711-16-201	0.739	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 2,867.32	\$ 3,561.45	\$ 2,631.91	\$ 5,972.00	\$ 4,413.31	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,956.00
711-16-202	0.054	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	\$ 8,843.00	\$ 477.52	\$ 8,107.22	\$ 437.79	\$ 7,719.00	\$ 416.83	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 459.00
713-102-102	1,866	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 58,517.76	\$ 28,750.15	\$ 53,647.78	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 72,662.04	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,980.00
713-102-103	0.268	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 43,602.00	\$ 11,685.34	\$ 39,974.14	\$ 10,713.07	\$ 58,260.00	\$ 15,613.68	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,060.00
713-102-124	2,669	LF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,697.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 31,627.65	\$ 16.72	\$ 44,625.68	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,028.00
713-102-160	11	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, MESSAGE	\$ 506.00	\$ 5,566.00	\$ 463.55	\$ 5,099.05	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
713-102-170	43	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, ARROW	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 53,148.00	\$ 1,133.11	\$ 48,723.73	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 49,278.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 53,750.00
713-102-201	8,323	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 23,138.00	\$ 192,577.57	\$ 22,654.10	\$ 188,550.07	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 252,186.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 208,075.00
713-102-202	0.584	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	\$ 31,245.00	\$ 18,247.08	\$ 28,645.34	\$ 16,728.88	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 22,740.96	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,520.00
713-102-224	494	LF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 5,853.90	\$ 16.72	\$ 8,259.68	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,410.00
713-102-506	7,782	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	\$ 34,486.00	\$ 268,370.05	\$ 32,439.92	\$ 252,447.46	\$ 43,540.00	\$ 338,828.28	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 272,370.00
713-102-536	13,783	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	\$ 10,672.00	\$ 147,092.18	\$ 10,298.79	\$ 141,948.22	\$ 10,123.00	\$ 139,525.31	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 165,396.00
713-102-543	1,254	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, DOTTED, 12"</								